
 

 

CHOPSTICKS CHATTER – November 2022 

 

Tasha, Anthony and Niamh 
attended the Learning Disability 
and Autism Partnership Board 
celebration day in York.  
 
They listened to people talk 
about the importance of self-
advocacy and enjoyed the lunch 
provided. 

 

Two new members have joined 
the team this month.  
 
Meet Bobby and Charles. 

 

We are having a new boiler 
fitted. 
 
The lovely guys at Midtherm 
Flue Systems supplied some 
parts for free. Thank You! 



 

 

We have been working on a big 
garden clearance job.  
 
It has been hard work and we 
are close to finishing now. 

 

All the staff took part in some 
CPR and Defibrillator training 
one evening after work. 

 

We took some time out of the 
workshop to watch England play 
in the world cup.  
 
Dom loves football and enjoyed 
watching the game. 

 

Laura has decorated the building 
ready for Christmas! 

 


